Subscriber Combined 

Penalty 

Date 

of the 

Order 

1. ABL 
Biotechnologies 
Ltd. 

June 2008 6.68 Clifford 
Capital 
Partners 

Rs.50,00,000/- 
(Rupees Fifty 
Lakhs) 

23rd 

April 

2018 

2. Syncom 

Healthcare Ltd. 

September 

2010 
20.74 Vintage Rs.25,00,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty 

Five Lakhs) 

30th 

August 

2019 

3. Visu 

International 

Ltd. 

April 

2006 

9.66 Seazun Rs.1,25,00,000/- 
(Rupees 1 Crore 

Twenty-Five 
Lakhs) 

18th 

March 

2021 

4. GV Films Ltd. April 

2007 

40 Whiteview Rs.25,00,000/- 
(Rupees 
Twenty-Five 
Lakhs) 

29th 

January 

2020 

5. Aksh 

Fibre Ltd. 

Opti- Sept 2010 25 Vintage Rs.10,15,00,000/- 

(Rupees Rupees 
Ten Crore 

Fifteen Lakhs) 

28th 

February 

2020 

6. Rana Sugars May, 

2006 

18.00  Rs.10,00,000 
(Rupees 
Lakhs) 

Ten 
29th 

February 
2018 

7. Sybly Industries 
Ltd. 

June 
2008 

9, 6.99 Vintage Rs.10,30,00,000/- 

(Rupees Rupees 
Ten Crore 
Thirty Lakhs) 

March 

2019 

8. Winsome Yarns 
Ltd. 

March 29, 
2011 

13.24 Vintage Rs.11,00,00,000 
(Rupees Eleven 
Crores) 

28th 

March 

2021 

17. A perusal of the aforesaid table indicates that G.V. Films 

Ltd. had raised 40 million USD and the Company was only 

awarded a penalty of Rs. 25,00,000/-. Another Company 

Syncom Healthcare Ltd., raised 20.74 million USD and was